

345 Tuxedo Avenue Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131 ♦ Office: (216) 749-4300 ♦ Fax: (216) 741-3753

September 29, 2023

Notice

Council will take action on the following legislation at their **Regular Meeting of Council** held on **Tuesday, October 03, 2023** in Council Chambers at 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Heights, Ohio:

<u>ORDINANCE 84-2023-</u> AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH KURTZ BROS (second reading)

ORDINANCE 87-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH AUBURN FENCE CORPORATION TO REPLACE THE UPPER PARK FENCE

ORDINANCE 88-2023-AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING FUND 492 AS THE SPRING ROAD RECONSTRUCTION FUND

<u>ORDINANCE 89-2023-</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO MAKE PAYMENT TO CHAGRIN VALLEY ENGINEERING, LTD. FOR SERVICES RENDERED ON VILLAGE PROJECTS

<u>ORDINANCE 90-2023-</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK-TREASURER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CIVIC PLUS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW WEBSITE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS

RESOLUTION 18-2023 AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION MOVING THE FIRST NOVEMBER COUNCIL MEETING

This notice is in accordance with Section 30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Brooklyn Heights.

Aaron D. Frank Clerk/Treasurer

The agendas will be posted in 5 locations: <u>Municipal Center door, Tuxedo Avenue at West 6th Street, Schaaf</u>
Lane at Van Epps, Schaaf Road midway down, and Dorset Drive at Mural Drive

There will be a **Parks Playgrounds and Community Service** Committee meeting at **7:00pm** *to discuss village website*.

The Regular Meeting of Council will be held at 7:30 p.m.